P15004F - LVIS Poll - Sep16-22 2015 Wave

2015-09-21

To what degree would you support a political party that makes affordable housing a priority for all Canadians, including working poor, low income

and homeless Canadians?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total | BC | AB | SK | MB |SK—MB | ON | QC | Atl | Terr M F <35 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ HS | Collg | Uni
HOUSEPRA

Weighted Total: 1385 216 169 42 53 96 486 304 113 1 656 663 358 368 349 246 395 429 486

Total: 1402 260 184 66 62 128 379 280 169 2 647 688 119 283 465 471 293 429 605

Not supportive (1-3) 29.4% | 28.3% 27.6% 14.7% 27.5% 21.9% 26.8% 36.5% 32.6% 61.9% [35.3% 25.5% | 34.5% 28.9% 27.9% 30.5% | 33.5% 28.0% 30.4%
- - +++ ++++ -] +

Neutral (4) 12.1% | 8.4% 13.4% 6.6% 14.8% 11.2% 14.0% 125% 8.7% 0.0% | 12.3% 13.0% | 9.3% 14.4% 16.3% 9.8%| 7.5% 16.8% 13.2%

-- +++ e

Supportive (5-7) 48.8% |55.0% 44.7% 64.4% 49.9% 56.3% 50.2% 41.6% 50.4% 38.1% |46.0% 56.0% | 52.6% 50.2% 48.1% 52.6% |54.2% 47.6% 51.1%
++ ++ + --- - 4+ ++

1 - Not at all supportive 16.3% | 13.0% 19.2% 11.5% 14.6% 13.2% 13.0% 22.2% 19.9% 0.0% | 18.5% 15.2% | 19.8% 17.4% 13.3% 16.7% | 21.0% 14.5% 15.5%

2 6.5% 6.5% 4.5% 0.5% 7.3% 4.3% 7.3% 7.3% 6.2% 0.0% 8.3% 5.0% 7.0% 5.4% 6.9% 8.4% 6.1% 8.0% 6.4%

3 6.6% | 88% 39% 28% 56% 44% 65% 7.0% 65% 61.9%| 86% 52%| 7.7% 6.1% 7.7% 55%| 65% 55% 8.5%

4 12.1% 8.4% 13.4% 6.6% 14.8% 11.2% 14.0% 12.5% 8.7% 0.0% | 12.3% 13.0% 9.3% 14.4% 16.3% 9.8% 7.5% 16.8% 13.2%

5 11.0% | 17.4% 85% 12.6% 6.2% 9.0% 10.6% 9.9% 89% 0.0% | 10.5% 12.6% | 7.5% 152% 11.7% 10.7%| 8.6% 12.1% 13.0%

6 5.8% 5.1% 5.8% 6.4% 0.5% 3.1% 7.9% 4.9% 3.2% 0.0% 5.6% 6.6% | 10.0% 5.3% 4.0% 4.6% 6.9% 3.9% 7.6%

7 - Strongly supportive 32.0% | 32.5% 30.4% 45.4% 43.2% 44.2% 31.7% 26.8% 38.3% 38.1% | 29.9% 36.8% | 35.0% 29.7% 32.3% 37.2% | 38.6% 31.6% 30.4%

Skip 9.6% | 83% 142% 143% 7.8% 10.7% 89% 94% 83% 00%| 64% 55%| 3.6% 65% 7.7% 7.1%| 48% 7.6% 53%
Chi2: - (95) 99.9 95 99

Margin of Error,around 50% 2.62 6.08 7.22 12.06 12.45 8.66 5.03 5.86 7.54 69.30 3.85 3.74 8.98 5.83 4.54 4.52 5.73 4.73 3.98

Mean: 4.55 4.70 4.48 5.44 4.79 5.07 4.68 4.13 4.56 4.53 4.33 4.80 4.53 4.49 4.60 4.64 4.60 4.54 4.55

Standard Deviation: 2.29 2.19 2.38 2.13 2.36 2.28 2.20 2.36 2.45 0.00 2.31 2.24 2.39 2.23 2.19 2.36 2.45 2.22 2.21

Student's T: * - - 99 - 95 - 99 - * 99.9 99.9 - - - - - - -
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To what degree would you support a political party that makes affordable
housing a priority for all Canadians, including working poor, low income and

homeless Canadians?

Decided Federal vote intention (includes

leaning)

Total Lib | Con | NDP | Green | Bloc | Other | Undcd

HOUSEPRA
Weighted Total: | 1385 359 337 354 97 39 20 90
Total: 1402 346 387 353 84 32 35 83
Not supportive (1-3) 29.4% | 29.0% 39.1% 20.0% 30.4% 48.2% 39.8% | 24.6%

++++ ---- ++
Neutral (4) 12.1% | 13.0% 10.9% 13.2% 15.6% 12.9% 8.1% | 16.1%
Supportive (5-7) 48.8% |54.6% 43.8% 60.7% 43.7% 32.7% 45.5% | 45.0%
++ -+t -

1 - Not at all supportive 16.3% | 16.2% 22.4% 10.8% 13.8% 30.2% 20.5% | 17.7%
2 6.5% 6.1% 8.6% 4.9% 44% 14.6% 15.3% | 4.9%
3 6.6% 6.7% 8.1% 4.3% 12.3% 3.4% 4.0% 2.0%
4 12.1% | 13.0% 10.9% 13.2% 15.6% 12.9% 8.1% | 16.1%
5 11.0% | 12.0% 13.4% 13.4% 9.1% 1.8% 14.5% 4.0%
6 5.8% 7.0% 5.9% 6.9% 3.8% 0.0% 1.0% 6.9%
7 - Strongly supportive 32.0% | 35.6% 24.5% 40.4% 30.8% 30.9% 30.1% | 34.1%
Skip 9.6% 3.4% 6.3% 6.0% 10.3% 6.2% 6.6% | 14.3%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) _
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.62 5.27 4.98 5.22 10.69 17.32  16.56 10.76
Mean: 4.55 4.68 4.07 5.09 4.52 3.69 4.11 4.64
Standard Deviation: 2.29 2.26 2.32 2.10 2.21 2.57 2.47 2.39
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - 90 - -
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It is estimated that up to 2 billion dollars a year must be spent to upgrade existing affordable housing projects and build new affordable housing

across Canada. To what degree would you support this level of spending?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total | BC | AB [ sk | MB [sk-MB] ON [ oc | At [ Terr M | F <35 [35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ HS [ collg | Uni
HOUSEPRB

Weighted Total: | 1385 216 169 42 53 96 486 304 113 1 656 663 358 368 349 246 395 429 486
Total: | 1402 260 184 66 62 128 379 280 169 2 647 688 119 283 465 471 293 429 605
Oppose (1-3) 24.8% | 23.3% 34.8% 20.5% 16.6% 18.3% 22.3% 27.1% 23.0% 0.0% |29.6% 21.8% | 25.7% 26.0% 26.5% 24.2% | 25.4% 24.2% 27.8%
++++ - ++++ - ++
Neutral (4) 17.6% |22.8% 18.4% 9.3% 19.3% 14.9% 17.4% 14.8% 17.6% 0.0% | 18.2% 18.7% |23.2% 17.6% 18.1% 13.1% | 20.6% 18.9% 16.4%

++ - ++ - +
Support (5-7) 51.1% | 46.8% 39.6% 58.4% 56.6% 57.4% 55.5% 52.4% 48.9% 100% | 49.9% 56.8% | 48.9% 53.1% 52.7% 60.2% | 52.6% 52.4% 54.6%
—-- ++ ++++ ++++ ++
1 - Strongly oppose 10.3% | 12.6% 11.3% 7.4% 9.7% 87% 7.7% 13.9% 7.3% 0.0% | 13.4% 8.0% | 13.2% 11.0% 7.5% 10.6% | 13.6% 8.7% 10.1%
2 6.4%| 6.3% 69% 8.6% 54% 6.8% 7.2% 2.9% 12.0% 0.0%| 7.9% 52%| 6.0% 7.9% 59% 7.0%| 6.8% 62% 7.1%
3 8.0% | 4.4% 16.6% 45% 1.4% 2.8% 7.3% 10.3% 3.8% 0.0%| 8.3% 8.6%| 6.6% 7.1% 13.1% 6.6%| 50% 9.4% 10.6%
4 17.6% | 22.8% 18.4% 9.3% 19.3% 14.9% 17.4% 14.8% 17.6% 0.0% | 18.2% 18.7% | 23.2% 17.6% 18.1% 13.1% | 20.6% 18.9% 16.4%
5 14.6% | 14.2% 13.5% 13.7% 16.1% 15.1% 16.4% 12.4% 153% 0.0% | 14.9% 15.6% | 11.2% 15.4% 16.9% 18.4% | 15.9% 14.6% 15.1%
6 6.9%| 52% 3.1% 11.2% 7.7% 93% 95% 57% 6.2% 0.0%| 5.8% 8.7%| 7.7% 7.8% 7.2% 57%| 3.6% 50% 12.3%
7 - Strongly support 29.6% | 27.4% 23.0% 33.5% 32.8% 33.1% 29.6% 34.2% 27.4% 100% | 29.2% 32.4% | 30.0% 29.8% 28.6% 36.0% | 33.2% 32.8% 27.1%
Skip 6.4%| 7.1% 7.2% 11.8% 75% 9.4% 4.8% 5.7% 105% 0.0% | 2.4% 2.7%| 22% 3.4% 2.7% 25%| 1.4% 4.4% 1.2%

Chi2: - (95 99 90 -
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.62| 6.08 722 12.06 1245 866 503 586 754 69.30| 3.85  3.74| 898 583 454 452| 573 473  3.98
Mean:| 4.70| 456 426 505 496 500 4.83 473 467 7.00| 451 4.90| 460 467 472 4.838| 464 479 467
Standard Deviation: | 2.04| 207 201 207 201 203 195 217 203 000] 212 194 209 206 192 208| 212 200 _ 2.00
Student's T: * - 99 - - - 90 - - * 99 99.9 - - - 920 - - -
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It is estimated that up to 2 billion dollars a year must be spent to upgrade
existing affordable housing projects and build new affordable housing across

Canada. To what degree would you support this level of spending?

Decided Federal vote intention (includes

leaning)

Total Lib | Con | NDP | Green | Bloc | Other | Undcd

HOUSEPRB
Weighted Total: | 1385 359 337 354 97 39 20 90
Total: 1402 346 387 353 84 32 35 83
Oppose (1-3) 24.8% (20.8% 47.0% 13.8% 23.7% 9.4% 39.9% | 18.6%

-+t ---- -- ++
Neutral (4) 17.6% | 15.8% 18.8% 16.9% 29.0% 18.7% 7.2% | 21.6%
+++
Support (5-7) 51.1% [62.1% 31.6% 68.2% 40.8% 69.3% 52.9% | 44.2%
++++ el s - ++

1 - Strongly oppose 10.3% 7.4% 20.7% 4.6% 10.0% 4.1% 14.7% | 10.9%
2 6.4% 8.5% 9.2% 3.7% 3.1% 3.4% 15.8% | 4.8%
3 8.0% 4.9% 17.2% 55% 10.7% 1.9% 9.4% 2.9%
4 17.6% | 15.8% 18.8% 16.9% 29.0% 18.7% 7.2% | 21.6%
5 14.6% | 19.2% 15.9% 15.0% 9.7% 6.4% 10.0% 6.4%
6 6.9% 8.5% 3.3% 10.4% 6.7% 10.4% 4.7% 5.3%
7 - Strongly support 29.6% | 34.4% 12.4% 42.7% 24.4% 52.5% 38.2% | 32.5%
Skip 6.4% 1.3% 2.5% 1.1% 6.5% 2.6% 0.0% | 15.7%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) _
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.62 5.27 4.98 5.22 10.69 17.32 16.56 10.76
Mean: 4.70 4.97 3.61 5.39 4.53 5.68 4.49 4.82
Standard Deviation: 2.04 1.95 1.94 1.78 1.92 1.77 2.42 2.15
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 - 99 - -
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